11/14/2017 504642344

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4689065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RECOURSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMANTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20330 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7356844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

435-252-1360 Phone: Email: agibbs@mabr.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN T. GADD Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2891.10526US09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. GADD
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Gadd/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=S2891.10526US09_assignment-to-Symantec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044125 FRAME: 0160 504642344

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Recourse Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014, ("Seller") certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief it is the sole assignee of United States Patent Application No. 09/616,805, filed July 14, 2000, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING FICTITIOUS CONTENT FOR A COMPUTER.

Recourse Technologies, Inc. hereby:

- Assigns and transfers to Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Buyer") the entire right title and interest to the above referenced patent and to any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including continuations, divisionals and continuations in part) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information that is disclosed in the above referenced patent application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent application including any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to Symantec Corporation.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Hans Brasseler

HANS BRASSELER

Director Legal & Asst. Secy.

Title

2 / 0 3 / 0 3

Date

Recourse Technologies, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 044125 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 11/14/2017